
ADAC 1000km Race 19-21 September 2025
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20 September 2025
Nürburgring - 24358 mtr.

ADAC 1000km Race - Race

1979Total of All Laps in Heat :

:

Summary of winners per class
Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls

Fastest
Laptime Laps Race TimeIn

Avg.
Speed

15 33Michael Hess - Altfrid Heger - Matthias Wasel 9:17.263Porsche 911 RSR 37 6:02:00.40623 149.37
84 55Kolb Alexander - Vincent Kolb - Carl-Friedrich Kolb 9:24.678Porsche 964 37 6:10:20.5457 146.01
66 53Stefan Jöcker - Jan Jöcker 9:44.713BMW E36 36 6:07:55.99125 142.99
30 45Fabian Brügge - Marcel Hellberg 9:55.169BMW E36  325i 35 6:02:05.1875 141.26
68 69Ralf Oehme - Niklas Oehme - Moritz Oehme 9:57.496Porsche 911 ST 35 6:04:57.18119 140.15
42 49Markus  Nölken - Thomas .D  Hetzer 9:54.127Porsche 964 CUP 35 6:07:51.2422 139.05
45 50Urs Bressan - Stephan Wölflick 10:17.429BMW E30 325i 34 6:02:22.5305 137.12
72 73Gaby von Oppenheim - Claudia Hürtgen 10:11.771BMW 2002 34 6:05:08.8017 136.08
55 51Heiko Eichenberg - Stefan Beyer - Björn Simon - Patrik Grütter 9:49.871BMW E36 M3 33 6:03:15.5678 132.76
11 29Paul Singer - Peter Oberndorfer 10:31.298Porsche 924 33 6:06:05.8257 131.73
10 41Wolfgang Sommer - Simon Baales - Robert Baumann 10:02.409BMW E30 325 33 6:07:59.7904 131.05
25 40Carsten Welschar - Jörg Wiskirchen - Jörg Chmiela 10:26.521Opel Kadett E GSI 32 5:56:40.86129 131.11
79 82Dr. Susanne Fücker - Alexander Kolb - Vincent Kolb 10:10.025Porsche 924 Carrera GT 32 6:00:29.01116 133.78
39 48Michael Maier - Maier Maximilian - Bernd Schaible 10:07.424Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 32 6:06:57.7974 127.44
83 44Dirk Bierbaum - Werner Gloyna - Ingolf DeClemente 10:52.686BMW 318is e30 32 6:09:59.9724 126.39
73 78Klaus Dieter Frers - Niklas Frers 10:56.064Porsche 911 RSR 31 5:58:11.5266 126.48
78 81Marc Roessle - Chris Pearson - Robert Baumann 10:52.912Ford Escort RS 2000 MK II 30 6:06:17.6017 119.69
8 9Stefan Seidel - Peter Dr Pangert - Michael Hoffmann 10:49.290BMW 2002 29 6:03:38.03227 116.55
7 7Michael Weißenborn - Jörg Büchel - Nicolas Edel 11:22.457Lada 21011 28 5:57:34.77321 114.44
16 34Eric Freichels - Arno Bauschert - Michael Klotz - Carsten Stocky 12:10.037Peugeot 205 GTI 27 6:01:37.45626 109.11
9 18Laurent Rung - Ralf Zensen - Luc Deslaurier - Hans-Martin Irnich 12:33.850Porsche 924 27 6:08:01.61718 107.22
6 4Bernhard Hagen - Walter-Matthias Müller - Marc Etzkorn 10:51.962BMW 2002 24 6:06:51.05315 95.61
18 39Eberhard Schreckert - Fabian Schreckert - Joachim Rudolf 11:08.227Toyota Corolla AE86 Coupé 18 5:57:40.9614 73.54

Nbr Name
from
Lap to Lap Car#

Leader history during the Heat

17 Fernando Perez Guajardo - Jose Augustin Valero Kühnert - Edgar Jehu Valencia Gutierrez - Pierre Mychaltchouk1 1 Porsche 9241
14 Björn Griesemann - Georg Griesemann2 11 Porsche RSR2
81 Oliver Boyke - Michael Joos12 24 Porsche 911RSR IMSA3
15 Michael Hess - Altfrid Heger - Matthias Wasel25 37 Porsche 911 RSR4

Nbr Namelap time
time of

dayCarin lap#

Best Lap time history during the Heat

14 Björn Griesemann - Georg GriesemannPorsche RSR9:08.282 12:46:3221
85 Ingo Pütz - Christioph Breuer - Dannesberger ChristianPorsche 911 RSR9:04.465 13:38:2272
85 Ingo Pütz - Christioph Breuer - Dannesberger ChristianPorsche 911 RSR9:03.087 16:09:10223
85 Ingo Pütz - Christioph Breuer - Dannesberger ChristianPorsche 911 RSR9:01.394 16:18:11234
85 Ingo Pütz - Christioph Breuer - Dannesberger ChristianPorsche 911 RSR8:58.122 16:45:25265
81 Oliver Boyke - Michael Joos Porsche 911RSR IMSA8:51.781 18:31:19376
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ADAC 1000km Race 19-21 September 2025

Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls
Fastest
Laptime In Speed

Summary of best laptimes per class

4 1Nicolas Edel - Manuel Vizza - Frank Schmelter-Sonneborn - Ingo Leiberich 12:22.607 2 118.08Fiat 128
6 4Bernhard Hagen - Walter-Matthias Müller - Marc Etzkorn 10:51.962 15 134.50BMW 2002
7 7Michael Weißenborn - Jörg Büchel - Nicolas Edel 11:22.457 21 128.49Lada 21011
8 9Stefan Seidel - Peter Dr Pangert - Michael Hoffmann 10:49.290 27 135.05BMW 2002
9 18Laurent Rung - Ralf Zensen - Luc Deslaurier - Hans-Martin Irnich 12:33.850 18 116.32Porsche 924
13 29Mario Roos - Oliver Westphal 10:27.021 7 139.85Renault R8220
81 33Oliver Boyke - Michael Joos 8:51.781 37 164.90Porsche 911RSR IMSA
16 34Eric Freichels - Arno Bauschert - Michael Klotz - Carsten Stocky 12:10.037 26 120.12Peugeot 205 GTI
18 39Eberhard Schreckert - Fabian Schreckert - Joachim Rudolf 11:08.227 4 131.23Toyota Corolla AE86 Coupé
22 40Michael Nolte - Schmidt Andreas 10:24.557 6 140.40Opel KADETT E GSI 16V NM
10 41Wolfgang Sommer - Simon Baales - Robert Baumann 10:02.409 4 145.56BMW E30 325
28 44Roman Schiemenz - Dr. Richard Owen - Christian Runkel 10:41.675 25 136.66Alfa Romeo Alfa 33 16V
30 45Fabian Brügge - Marcel Hellberg 9:55.169 5 147.33BMW E36  325i
38 47Walter Leupold - Alexander Liese 10:00.823 19 145.95Mercedes Benz 190E 2.3 16V
39 48Michael Maier - Maier Maximilian - Bernd Schaible 10:07.424 4 144.36Porsche 944 Turbo Cup
41 49Daniel  Kerbach - Marc Simon 9:50.720 2 148.44Porsche 964
52 50Ulf Steffens - David Förster - Thomas Erhardt 10:03.005 24 145.42BMW E30 325i
55 51Heiko Eichenberg - Stefan Beyer - Björn Simon - Patrik Grütter 9:49.871 8 148.66BMW E36 M3
66 53Stefan Jöcker - Jan Jöcker 9:44.713 25 149.97BMW E36
84 55Kolb Alexander - Vincent Kolb - Carl-Friedrich Kolb 9:24.678 7 155.29Porsche 964
68 69Ralf Oehme - Niklas Oehme - Moritz Oehme 9:57.496 19 146.76Porsche 911 ST
71 73Heinz  Schmersal - Mike Stursberg 9:52.617 25 147.97Ford Ford Escort MK1 RS1600
78 81Marc Roessle - Chris Pearson - Robert Baumann 10:52.912 7 134.30Ford Escort RS 2000 MK II
74 78André Kunkel - Michael Funke - Dr. Eddy Althoff 9:29.391 4 154.00Porsche 3.0 RSR
79 82Dr. Susanne Fücker - Alexander Kolb - Vincent Kolb 10:10.025 16 143.75Porsche 924 Carrera GT
80 86Maximilian Ilgner - Lutz Ilgner - Mariusz Kubis 11:41.118 2 125.07Porsche 924 GTS

Nbr Name
# Laps in
the leadCar#

Summary of number of laps in the lead

1315 Michael Hess - Altfrid Heger -
Matthias Wasel

Porsche1
1381 Oliver Boyke - Michael Joos Porsche2
1014 Björn Griesemann - Georg

Griesemann
Porsche3

117 Fernando Perez Guajardo - Jose
Augustin Valero Kühnert - Edgar
Jehu Valencia Gutierrez - Pierre
Mychal tchouk

Porsche4
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